North Carolina State Emergency Communications Committee

___Se(C

To: All NC EAS Participants

From: Will Patnaud, NC SECC

Cc: North Carolina Association of Broadcasters
Date: December 12, 2024

Re: 2025 NC RMT Schedule

Attached to this memo you will find the NC RMT Schedule for 2025. Please feel free to
distribute to whomever within your organization you see necessary. | also recommend printing
and including it along with the latest version of the FCC EAS Operating Handbook at all
operating positions, obtainable at https://www.fcc.gov/general/eas-test-reporting-system.

Note the March RMT is subject to change as it has been coordinated with the National Weather
Service as part of their Severe Weather Preparedness Week.

Please direct any questions or comments to me at the email address or number below.

Regards,
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Will Patnaud

NC SECC

will@wralfm.com
919-890-6045

State Emergency Communications Committee
Emergency Alert System Coordinator

North Carolina Emergency Management

4236 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-4236
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2025 Required Monthly Test Schedule

DATE
January 8
February 11

March 5

The March event backup date is Friday, March 7

April 10

May 8

June 10

July 9

August 12
September 16
October 14
November 12

December 11

DAY
Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

TIME

1300-1400

0300-0400

0930

0400-0500

1030-1130

0300-0400

1400-1500

0230-0330

1030-1130

0130-0230

1030-1130

0200-0300

ORGINATOR

NC State Highway Patrol

State EOC

National Weather Service
(Severe Weather week)

NC State Highway Patrol

NC Center for Missing Persons
State EOC

NC State Highway Patrol

State EOC

WQDR-FM (SP-1)

State EOC

NC Center for Missing Persons

State EOC

Should a test be missed or failed, please coordinate with the SECC before making good.

Should severe weather alerts be occurring or have a high probability somewhere in the state please avoid running

the test. The NWS can advise. Postpone for 24 hours or coordinate with the SECC for a longer postponement.



