

To: All NC EAS Participants

From: Will Patnaud, NC SECC

Cc: North Carolina Association of Broadcasters

Date: December 12, 2024

Re: 2025 NC RMT Schedule

Attached to this memo you will find the NC RMT Schedule for 2025. Please feel free to distribute to whomever within your organization you see necessary. I also recommend printing and including it along with the latest version of the FCC EAS Operating Handbook at all operating positions, obtainable at https://www.fcc.gov/general/eas-test-reporting-system.

Note the March RMT is subject to change as it has been coordinated with the National Weather Service as part of their Severe Weather Preparedness Week.

Please direct any questions or comments to me at the email address or number below.

Regards,

Tell DE

Will Patnaud NC SECC will@wralfm.com 919-890-6045

State Emergency Communications Committee Emergency Alert System Coordinator North Carolina Emergency Management 4236 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4236



2025 Required Monthly Test Schedule

DATE	DAY	TIME	ORGINATOR
January 8	Wednesday	1300-1400	NC State Highway Patrol
February 11	Tuesday	0300-0400	State EOC
March 5	Wednesday	0930	National Weather Service
The March event backup date is Friday, March 7			(Severe Weather week)
April 10	Thursday	0400-0500	NC State Highway Patrol
May 8	Thursday	1030-1130	NC Center for Missing Persons
June 10	Tuesday	0300-0400	State EOC
July 9	Wednesday	1400-1500	NC State Highway Patrol
August 12	Tuesday	0230-0330	State EOC
September 16	Tuesday	1030-1130	WQDR-FM (SP-1)
October 14	Tuesday	0130-0230	State EOC
November 12	Wednesday	1030-1130	NC Center for Missing Persons
December 11	Thursday	0200-0300	State EOC

Should a test be missed or failed, please coordinate with the SECC before making good.

Should severe weather alerts be occurring or have a high probability somewhere in the state please avoid running the test. The NWS can advise. Postpone for 24 hours or coordinate with the SECC for a longer postponement.